

**REQUEST AND RESPONSE**

We are looking at introducing a chargeable garden waste service and I have a few questions for you, as see that you already charge.

- What do you charge?  
**Answer: Year one £25 set up, provision and delivery of the 240L wheeled bin plus £50 for 25 fortnightly collections (suspended over Christmas). Year two £50 per year and so on etc.**
- Before you starting charging did you already offer a free collection of garden waste?  
**Answer: No**
- If yes to the above, how many households stopped the service once charging introduced?  
**Answer: N/A**
- What percentage of your district is signed up for the chargeable scheme?  
**Answer: 6%**
- Does the above percentage take into account those properties without gardens?  
**Answer: Yes**
- Did you notice an increase in flytipping once the charge was introduced?  
**Answer: No**
- Do you offer concessions on the charge? And if so, on what basis and how much of a concession?  
**Answer: None**